Decision No. 19341

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of W. H. PRENTEL for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate automotive passenger stage service between Sacramento and Martin's Store.

Application No.10952

IP/GIMAL

BY THE COMMISSION -

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, W. H. Pimentel, operator of an automotive passenger service between Sacramento and a point known as Martin's Store, authority for said service having been granted by the Railroad Commission in its Decision No.14738, dated April 4, 1925, has applied for authority to re-route said service, to take advantage of better street conditions and to change the name of "Martin's Store" to Haggin Oaks Store, now

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that W. H. Pimentel be and he hereby is authorized to change the name of his terminal from Martin's Store to Haggin Oaks Store and to re-route the above described automotive passenger stage service over and along the following route:

Beginning at the junction of Arcade and 9th Street, thence over 9th Street to Revira Drive, thence to 10th Street, to Central Avenue, to Nogales Avenue, to Marysville Boulevard to Nogales Avenue to Haggin Oaks Store,

provided that said W. H. Pimentel shall make the necessary tariff and time schedule filings to cover the change in terminal named and shall advise the Commission, in writing, that said re-routing is accepted as such and not as a separate operating right.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 6 day of Falura

Show Sharting

COMMISS-IONERS.